

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 322	B.5 Billboards	1.00 pcs	8,679.89	8,679.89
	101(1) Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00 L.S	25,509.26	25,509.26
	903(2) Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	20,975.11	20,975.11
	1003(1)a1 Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	54.00 sq.m	1,059.08	57,190.32
	1100-1103 Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	7,430.77	7,430.77
	1032(1) Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Ceiling)	118.03 sq.m	294.24	34,729.15
	1032(1)c Painting Works (Steel)	274.76 sq.m	116.98	32,141.42
	1047(1)a Pre-Painted Metal Sheets, Rib Type Long Span	3052.10 kgs	85.40	260,649.34
	1014(1)b2	257.75 sq.m	1,045.49	269,475.05
	1013(2)a2 Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge 26, End Wall Flashing & Gutter	110.40 ln.m	730.82	80,682.53
TOTAL			Php 797,462.84	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, the Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability